Oxford Direct Services Fees & Charges 2025/26	2024-25 Charge	2025-26 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease	
	£	£	£	%	
Garden Waste Charges (outside scope for VAT)					
Garden Waste Bags Pack 10	55.35	58.50	3.15	5.69	
Garden Waste Bags Pack 20 / Bin	85.00	90.00	5.00	5.88	
Concessionary rate for Garden Waste Bags/Bin	50.00	53.00	3.00	6.00	
Bulky Waste Charges (outside scope for VAT)					
Bulky household waste collection (excluding large electrical or white goods)	22.00	23.50	1.50	6.82	
Large electrical or white goods (per item)	33.00	34.50	1.50	4.55	
Concessionary rate at 50%	£10- £15	04.00	1.00	4.00	
Charge for replacement kine. Two wheeled Plue, green and known kin					
Charge for replacement bins - Two wheeled Blue, green and brown bin	35.00	36.50	1.50	4.29	
Car Parks Charges (standard rated & inclusive of VAT)					
City Centre Car Parks					
Oxpens Car Park					
Monday to Sundays (08:00 - 20:00)					
0 - 1 Hours	4.10	4.40	0.30	7.32	
1 to 2 Hours	5.25	5.30	0.30	0.95	
2 to 3 Hours					
	6.41	6.40	(0.01)	(0.16)	
3 to 4 Hours	8.72	8.60	(0.12)	(1.38)	
4 to 5 Hours	11.03	10.80	(0.23)	(2.09)	
5 to 6 Hours	13.34	13.00	(0.34)	(2.55)	
6 to 12 Hours	21.42	20.70	(0.72)	(3.36)	
12 - 24 Hours	29.51	28.40	(1.11)	(3.76)	
All other times	4.62	4.70	0.08	1.73	
Worcester Street Car Park					
Monday to Friday (08:00 - 20:00)					
0 - 1 Hours	5.25	5.60	0.35	6.67	
1 to 2 Hours	7.56	7.90	0.34	4.50	
2 to 3 Hours	11.03	11.40	0.37	3.35	
3 to 4 Hours	13.86	14.20	0.34	2.45	
4 to 6 Hours	21.42	21.80	0.38	1.77	
6 to 8 Hours	32.97	33.30		1.00	
8+ Hours	41.06	41.40		0.83	
All other times	5.25	5.60	0.35	6.67	
Saturday & Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)					
0 - 1 Hours	5.78	6.10	0.32	5.54	
1 to 2 Hours	9.03	9.40	0.37	4.10	
2 to 3 Hours	12.18	12.50	0.32	2.63	
3 to 4 Hours	15.02	15.40	0.38	2.53	
4 to 6 Hours	23.73	24.10	0.37	1.56	
6 to 8 Hours	35.28	35.60	0.32	0.91	
8+ Hours	41.06	41.40	0.34	0.83	
All other times	5.78	6.10	0.32	5.54	
	0.70	5.10	0.02	0.0	

Oxford Direct Services Fees & Charges 2025/26	2024-25 Charge	2025-26 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
Gloucester Green Car Park				
Monday to Friday (08:00 - 20:00)				
0 - 1 Hours	5.25	5.60	0.35	6.67
1 to 2 Hours	7.56	7.90	0.34	4.50
2 to 3 Hours	11.03	11.40	0.37	3.35
3 to 4 Hours	13.86	14.20	0.34	2.45
4 to 6 Hours	21.42	21.80	0.38	1.77
6 to 8 Hours	32.97	33.30	0.33	1.00
8+ Hours	41.06	41.40	0.34	0.83
All other times	5.25	5.60	0.35	6.67
Saturday & Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)				
0 - 1 Hours	5.78	6.10	0.32	5.54
1 to 2 Hours	9.03	9.40	0.37	4.10
2 to 3 Hours	12.18	12.50	0.32	2.63
3 to 4 Hours	15.02	15.40	0.32	2.03
4 to 6 Hours				
	23.73	24.10	0.37	1.56
6 to 8 Hours	35.28	35.60	0.32	0.91
8+ Hours	41.06	41.40	0.34	0.83
All other times	5.78	6.10	0.32	5.54
Other Off Street Car Parks				
St Clements Car Park				
Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)				
0 - 1 Hours	2.40	2.70	0.30	12.50
1 to 2 Hours	2.90	3.20	0.30	10.34
2 to 3 Hours	4.40	4.70	0.30	6.82
3 to 4 Hours	7.90	8.20	0.30	3.80
4 to 24 Hours	15.40	15.70	0.30	1.95
All other times	2.40	2.70	0.30	12.50
Headington Car Park				
Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)				
0 to 1 Hours	2.40	2.70	0.30	12.50
1 to 2 hours	2.40	3.20	0.30	12.30
2 to 3 Hours				
	3.90	4.70	0.80	20.51
3 to 4 Hours	6.40	8.20	1.80	28.13
4 to 24 Hours	15.40	15.70 2.70	0.30	1.95
All other times	2.40	0.70	0.20	40.50
All other times	2.40	2.70	0.30	12.50
Local resident/business permit - Day charge <b>Note:</b> permits will be sold in blocks of 4 weeks minimum	6.70	7.00	0.30	4.48
Union Street Car Park				
Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)	I			
0 - 1 Hours	0.40	0.70	0.20	10 50
	2.40	2.70	0.30	12.50
1 to 2 Hours	2.90	3.20	0.30	10.34
2 to 3 Hours	3.90	4.20	0.30	7.69
3 to 4 Hours	6.40	6.70	0.30	4.69
4 to 24 Hours	15.40	15.70	0.30	1.95
All other times	2.40	2.70	0.30	12.50
Ferry Pool Car Park				
Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)				
0 - 1 Hours	2.40	2.60	0.20	8.33
1 to 2 Hours	2.90	3.10	0.20	6.90
2 to 3 Hours	3.90	4.10	0.20	5.13
3 to 4 Hours	6.40	6.60	0.20	3.13
4 to 24 Hours	15.40	15.60	0.20	1.30
All other times				
	2.40	2.60	0.20	8.33
Annual Permit (20:00-08:00)	150.00	160.00	10.00	6.67

xford Direct Services Fees & Charges 2025/26	2024-25 Charge	2025-26 Charge	Increase/	Increase/
	Unarge		(Decrease)	(Decrease)
	£	£	(Decrease) £	(Decrease) %
t Leonards	~	-		
londay to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)				
to 1 Hours	2.40	2.60	0.20	8.33
to 2 hours	2.90	3.10	0.20	6.90
to 3 Hours	3.90	4.10	0.20	5.13
to 4 Hours	6.40	6.60	0.20	3.13
to 24 Hours	15.40	15.60	0.20	1.30
Il other times	2.40	2.60	0.20	8.33
ocal resident/business permit - Day charge	6.70	7.00	0.30	4.48
lote: permits will be sold in blocks of 4 weeks minimum	1			
ummertown Car Park				
1onday to Sunday (08:00 - 20:00)				
- 1 Hours	2.40	2.70	0.30	12.50
to 2 Hours	2.90	3.20	0.30	10.34
to 3 Hours	3.90	4.20	0.30	7.69
to 4 Hours	6.40	6.70	0.30	4.69
to 24 Hours	15.40	15.70	0.30	1.95
Il other times	2.40	2.70	0.30	12.50
ury Knowle				
to 2 Hours	Free	Free	0.00	0.00
to 3 Hours	4.00	4.20	0.20	5.00
to 5 Hours	6.50	6.70	0.20	3.08
to 8 Hours	15.50	15.70	0.20	1.29
hargeable Parking in Selected Park Areas				
utteslowe Park - Harbord Road				
londay to Sunday				
- 1 hour	1.00	1.20	0.20	20.00
- 3 hours	2.20	2.40	0.20	9.09
- 24 hours	3.20	3.40	0.20	6.25
nnual Permit	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
lote: for Park visit use only			0.00	0100
lexandra Courts - Woodstock Road				
londay to Sunday				
- 1 hours	1.20	1.40	0.20	16.67
- 3 hours	2.20	2.40	0.20	9.09
- 5 hours	4.20	4.40	0.20	4.76
- 24 hours	15.20	15.40	0.20	1.32
nnual Permit	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
lote: for Park visit use only				
utteslowe Park - A40				
londay to Sunday				
- 1 hour	1.00	1.20	0.20	20.00
- 3 hours	2.20	2.40	0.20	9.09
- 24 hours	3.20	3.40	0.20	6.25
nnual Permit	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
lote: for Park visit use only				
ort Meadow - Walton Well Road				
londay to Sunday				
- 1 hours	1.00	1.20	0.20	20.00
- 3 hours	2.20	2.40	0.20	9.09
- 5 hours	4.20	4.40	0.20	4.76
- 24 hours	15.40	15.60	0.20	1.30
nnual Permit	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
lote: for Park visit use only				
linksey Park - Abingdon Road				
Ionday to Sunday				
- 1 hours	1.00	1.20	0.20	20.00
	2.20	2.40	0.20	9.09
- 3 hours - 5 hours	4.20	4.40	0.20	4.76

Oxford Direct Services Fees & Charges 2025/26	2024-25 Charge	2025-26 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
5 - 24 hours	15.40	15.60	0.20	1.30
Annual Permit	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Note: for Park visit use only				

xford Direct Services Fees & Charges 2025/26	2024-25 Charge	2025-26 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
Oatlands Rd				
Monday to Sunday				
0 - 1 hours	0.70	0.90	0.20	28.5
1 - 3 hours				
	1.60	1.80	0.20	12.5
3 - 5 hours	2.60	2.80	0.20	7.6
5 - 24 hours	10.70	10.90	0.20	1.8
Annual Permit <b>Note:</b> for Park visit use only	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.0
·				
Godstowe Rd				
Monday to Sunday	0.70			
0 - 1 hours	0.70	0.90	0.20	28.5
1 - 3 hours	1.60	1.80	0.20	12.5
3 - 5 hours	2.60	2.80	0.20	7.6
5 - 24 hours	10.70	10.90	0.20	1.8
Annual Permit	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.0
Note: for Park visit use only				
Florence Park				
Monday to Sunday				
0 - 1 hours	0.70	0.90	0.20	28.5
1 - 3 hours	1.60	1.80	0.20	12.5
3 - 5 hours	2.60	2.80	0.20	7.6
5 - 24 hours	10.70	10.90	0.20	1.8
Annual Permit	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.0
Note: for Park visit use only	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.0
Sunnymead				
Monday to Sunday				
0 - 1 hour	1.00	1 40	0.00	10.0
1 - 3 hours	1.20	1.40	0.20	16.6
	2.40	2.60	0.20	8.3
3 - 24 hours	3.40	3.60	0.20	5.8
Annual Permit	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.0
Note: for Park visit use only				
Park & Ride				
Redbridge, Seacourt & Peartree				
0-1 hour free	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
1-16 hours	2.50	2.50	0.00	0.0
16-24 hours	4.40	4.50	0.10	2.2
24-48 hours	8.50	8.50	0.00	0.0
48-72 hours	12.50	12.50	0.00	0.0
Monthly Permit	40.00	45.00	5.00	12.5
Quarterly Permit	110.00	115.00	5.00	4.5
Annual Permit	370.00	380.00	10.00	2.7
Combined parking & bus ticket - car plus 1 adult	4.00	4.00	0.00	0.0
Combined parking & bus ticket - car plus 2 adults	5.00	5.00	0.00	0.0
Redbridge Coach & Lorry Park				
	E 40	E 00	0.00	2.0
Coach for up to 4 hours	5.10	5.30	0.20	3.9
Coach for 24 hours	10.10	10.30	0.20	1.9
Minibuses for up to 4 hours	5.10	5.30	0.20	3.9
Minibuses 4-24 Hours	12.60	12.80	0.20	1.5
Lorries for up to 4 hours	5.10	5.30	0.20	3.9
Lorries for 24 hours	10.10	10.30	0.20	1.9
Motorhomes for 24 hours	8.10	8.30	0.20	2.4

Oxford Direct Services Fees & Charges 2025/26			Increase/	Increase/
	Charge	Charge	(Decrease)	(Decrease)
Parking Penalty Charges (outside scope for VAT)	£	£	£	%
For off-street parking, Gloucester Green Bus Station and loading area				
Failure to display a current, valid ticket	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Overstaying the expiry time of the ticket purchased	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Parking in an area which is closed or not available for use	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Causing an obstruction or nuisance	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Parking in a manner in which the whole or part of the vehicle is outside of a marked bay	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Unauthorised class of vehicle	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Parking in a parking bay reserved for a specific class of vehicle	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Causing a vehicle to remain in a car park when it is closed	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Bus overstay layover bay in excess of 30 minutes	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Bus overstay layover bay in excess of 60 minutes	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Return to car park to park within 3 hours of expiry of a ticket for that car park	100.00	105.00	5.00	5.00
Recovery of a removed vehicle from any offence position	150.00	155.00	5.00	3.33
Cemeteries Fees & Charges				
Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial:				
Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in an adult grave (Resident)	1,050.00	1,868.00	818.00	77.90
Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in an adult grave (Non-Resident)	3,110.00	5,604.00	2,494.00	80.19
Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in a child grave (Non-Resident) - not chargeable to the Family	595.00	600.00	5.00	0.84
Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in a cremated remains plot (Resident)	445.00	529.00	84.00	18.88
Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in a cremated remains plot (Non-Resident)	1,330.00	827.00	(503.00)	(37.82)
Fee to purchase additional 25 years Exclusive Rights of Burial:				
Fee to purchase additional 25 years Exclusive Right of Burial in an adult grave	510.00	535.00	25.00	4.90
Fee to purchase additional 25 years Exclusive Right of Burial in an child's grave	160.00	168.00	8.00	5.00
Fee to purchase additional 25 years Exclusive Right of Burial in a cremated remains plot	220.00	231.00	11.00	5.00
Fee for the transfer of a Deed or Grant - from Probate of Will or Letters of Administration	95.00	100.00	5.00	5.26
Fee for the transfer of a Deed or Grant - by Statutory Declaration	95.00	135.00	40.00	42.11
Fee for Arrangement of Cremated Remains Interment - if temporary marker supplied by family	45.00	47.00	2.00	4.44
New service: Fee for Arrangement of Cremated Remains Interment (Includes temporary marker when not supplied by family)	0.00	92.00	0.00	0.00
Fee for Attending Cremated Remains Interment	70.00	75.00	5.00	7.14
Search Fee:				
Search Fee: General Enquiry (1-2 searches)	Nil	10.00		
Search Fee: Family History 10 searches)	25.00	50.00	25.00	100.00
To verify Deed Holder prior to burial where no Deed produced	55.00	58.00	3.00	5.45

Oxford Direct Services Fees & Charges 2025/26	2024-25 Charge £	2025-26 Charge £	Increase/ (Decrease) £	Increase/ (Decrease) %
Interments - 30 minutes in cemetery (to include boards, straps, soil disposal and removal of flowers) Additional time chargeable per 1/2 hour or part 1/2 hour Maximum Coffin Size 7 ft x 32 in				
A child whose age at the time of death was over 24 weeks gestation and less than one month (Resident) - not paid by family	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A child whose age at the time of death was over 24 weeks gestation and less than one month (Non Resident ) - not paid by family	85.00	255.00	170.00	200.00
New service: Interment of child at time of death was prior to 12th birthday (Resident) - not paid by family	0.00	346.00	346.00	0.00
Interment of child at time of death was prior to 12th birthday (Non-Resident) - not paid by family	220.00	1,038.00	818.00	371.82
Interment of person at time of death was beyond 12th birthday in single depth grave (Resident)	730.00	980.00	250.00	34.25
Interment of person at time of death was beyond 12th birthday in single depth grave (Non-Resident)	2,180.00	2,940.00	760.00	34.86
Interment of person at time of death was beyond 12th birthday in double depth grave or to re-open grave (Resident)	640.00	1,151.00	511.00	79.84
Interment of person at time of death was beyond 12th birthday in double depth grave or to re-open grave (Non-Resident)	1,900.00	3,453.00	1,553.00	81.74
Interment of ashes in grave where Exclusive Right of Burial has been purchased (Resident)	265.00	346.00	81.00	30.57
Interment of ashes in grave where Exclusive Right of Burial has been purchased (Non-Resident)	790.00	346.00	(444.00)	(56.20)
Interment of ashes in grave where Exclusive Right of Burial has been purchased (Non-Resident) into a new grave	790.00	1,038.00	248.00	31.39
For the interment of a foetus (less than 24 weeks gestation) in a communal grave through hospital contract (Resident)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
For the interment of a foetus (less than 24 weeks gestation) in a communal grave through hospital contract (Non-Resident)	30.00	30.00	0.00	0.00
New service: For the interment of a foetus (less than 24 weeks gestation) (Resident)	0.00	85.00	0.00	0.00
New service: For the interment of a foetus (less than 24 weeks gestation) (Non-Resident)	0.00	346.00	0.00	0.00
Interment of body parts	65.00	75.00	10.00	15.38
Timber shoring for backfilling - single burial depth	210.00	220.50	10.50	5.00
New service: Timber shoring for backfilling - double burial depth	0.00	250.00	0.00	0.00
Timber for use as wooden top covering - price on application	115.00	POA		0.00
Casket - not metal (Resident) - max size 7 ft x 32 inches	1,250.00	1,433.00	183.00	14.64
Casket - not metal (Non-Resident) - max size 7 ft x 32 inches	3,730.00	4,299.00	569.00	15.25
Exhumation of an Adult	6,500.00	6,825.00	325.00	5.00
Exhumation of a Child New service: Exhumation of Cremated Remains	2,000.00 0.00	2,100.00 As interment price	100.00 0.00	5.00 0.00
Memorials: The Council does not maintain or restore memorials nor is the Council responsible for the removal or replacement after an interment.				
The following rates include the description of name(s) of those interred at the time the memorial is placed.				
For the right to erect or place on a grave in respect of which the Exclusive Rights of Burial has been purchased:				
A headstone or other memorial more than 2 feet 6 inches in height up to a maximum of 3 feet 6 inches in height	260.00	273.00	13.00	5.00
A headstone, book or other memorial up to and including 2 feet 6 inches in height (including cremated remains memorials up to a maximum of 18 inches)	220.00	231.00	11.00	5.00
A headstone, flat stone, tablet book, inscribed vase or other memorial on any plot up to and including 12 inches in height	155.00	162.75	7.75	5.00
New service: Other memorials including Vases, Statues, ballastrades (higher than 12 inches max 18 inches tall)	0.00	165.00	0.00	0.00
A headstone or other memorial on a child's grave not exceeding 18 inches in height	65.00	68.25	3.25	5.00
Flat cover slab 6 feet x 3 feet approximately on an adult's grave - free to family within 5 months of funeral	215.00	225.75	10.75	5.00
Flat cover slab 3 feet x 1.5 feet approximately on a child's grave	115.00	120.75	5.75	5.00
Any additional inscription after the first on any memorial	135.00	141.75		5.00

Oxford Direct Services Fees & Charges 2025/26	2024-25 Charge	2025-26 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
Memorial Plaques 10" x 5"	60.00	63.00	3.00	5.00

Oxford Direct Services Fees & Charges 2025/26			Increase/	Increase/
	Charge	Charge	(Decrease)	(Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
Miscellaneous:				
Chapel - Use of Cemetery Chapel and organ per 1/2 hour or part 1/2 hour	150.00	200.00	50.00	33.33
Penalty for late arrival per 1/2 hour or part 1/2 hour	70.00	94.50	24.50	35.00
Additional time in cemetery per part 1/2 hour	90.00	94.50	4.50	5.00
Commercial photography (per hour or part hour)	180.00	189.00	9.00	5.00
Minor filming or video recording (per hour or part hour)	290.00	304.50	14.50	5.00
Major filming (per hour or part hour)	450.00	472.50	22.50	5.00
Photocopies of Grave Section Maps (A4 per sheet)	2.00	2.50	0.50	25.00
Photocopies of Registers (A3 per sheet)	2.00	2.50	0.50	25.00
Replacement Deed document (only available to deed holder)	20.00	58.00	38.00	190.00
Provision of wooden frame surround on a grave	95.00	100.00	5.00	5.26
New service: Cremated Pet remains in coffin	0.00	35.00	0.00	0.00
2pm or later Mon - Fri and 9.30 am - 12.00 pm Sat (when available)	350.00	367.50	17.50	5.00
New service: turfing of grave	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
New service: grass seeding grave when returning to lawn	0.00	60.00	0.00	0.00
New service: permit to clean, maintain or restore a grave (headstone and ground)	0.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
New service: larger Coffin/Casket (may require additional plot fee)	0.00	423.00	0.00	0.00
New service: family led own back fill new top soil	0.00	465.00	0.00	0.00
Polycarbonate Chamber - price on application	610.00	POA	0.00	0.00
New service: choice of location (selection fee) / out of rotation	0.00	205.00	0.00	0.00
New service: washing of headstone - apply for full information	0.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
New service: general tidy grave - 7ft x 3ft	0.00	55.00	0.00	0.00
New service: general tidying grave - child	0.00	35.00	0.00	0.00
New service: general tidying grave - Cremated remains	0.00	35.00	0.00	0.00
New service: planting of grave - price on application	0.00	POA	0.00	0.00
New service: brick/block lining of chamber - price on application	0.00	POA	0.00	0.00
New service: cremated remains within a coffin	0.00	55.00	0.00	0.00
Dog Warden Services				
Collection fee	163.50	179.85	16.35	10.00
1st day kennelling admin fee	36.00	39.60	3.60	10.00
Cost of kennelling per day	24.50	34.65	10.15	41.43
Return of impounded stray dog (additional cost per day after first week)	24.50	34.65	10.15	41.43
Return of impounded stray where owner in receipt of prescribed benefits	121.00	133.10	12.10	10.00
Stray Returned Direct to Owner (without going to kennels)	104.50	104.50	0.00	0.00
Stray Returned Direct to Owner (without going to kennels) where the owner in receipt of prescribed benefits	33.00	36.30	3.30	10.00
Veterinary costs during impound to be recharged to customer				
Rehoming cost after 14 days impound	218.00	139.80	(78.20)	(35.87)

Pest Control Services (Treatments in Domestic Premises) For people not in receipt of prescribed benefits: Rats - charge per treatment Mice - charge per treatment Wasps Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants) Bedbugs - initial survey and up to 2 treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Bedbugs - additional rooms Bedbugs - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional reatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	Charge   £   99.50   99.50   106.70   135.50   665.50   119.00   200.00   316.00   60.50   157.50   53.00   224.50   143.00   53.00	Charge£Cost PlusCost Plus117.37149.05Cost PlusCost PlusCost Plus347.6066.55173.25Cost PlusCost Plus	10.67 13.55 31.60 6.05 15.75	(Decrease) % 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
For people not in receipt of prescribed benefits: Rats - charge per treatment Mice - charge per treatment Wasps Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants) Bedbugs - initial survey and up to 2 treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Bedbugs - additional rooms Bedbugs - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional recement visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - additional revisits	99.50 99.50 106.70 135.50 665.50 119.00 200.00 316.00 60.50 157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	Cost Plus Cost Plus 117.37 149.05 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus 347.60 66.55 173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	10.67 13.55 31.60 6.05 15.75	10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
For people not in receipt of prescribed benefits: Rats - charge per treatment Mice - charge per treatment Wasps Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants) Bedbugs - initial survey and up to 2 treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Bedbugs - additional rooms Bedbugs - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional recement visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - additional revisits	99.50 106.70 135.50 665.50 119.00 200.00 316.00 60.50 157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	Cost Plus 117.37 149.05 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus 347.60 66.55 173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	10.67 13.55 31.60 6.05 15.75	10.00 10.00 10.00
Rats - charge per treatment Mice - charge per treatment Wasps Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants) Bedbugs - initial survey and up to 2 treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Bedbugs - additional rooms Bedbugs - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional rooms Moths - additional reatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - additional revisits	99.50 106.70 135.50 665.50 119.00 200.00 316.00 60.50 157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	Cost Plus 117.37 149.05 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus 347.60 66.55 173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	10.67 13.55 31.60 6.05 15.75	10.00 10.00 10.00
Mice - charge per treatment Wasps Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants) Bedbugs - initial survey and up to 2 treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Bedbugs - additional rooms Bedbugs - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional rooms Moths - additional reatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit	99.50 106.70 135.50 665.50 119.00 200.00 316.00 60.50 157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	Cost Plus 117.37 149.05 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus 347.60 66.55 173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	10.67 13.55 31.60 6.05 15.75	10.00 10.00 10.00
Wasps Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants) Bedbugs - initial survey and up to 2 treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Bedbugs - additional rooms Bedbugs - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional rooms Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit	106.70 135.50 665.50 119.00 200.00 316.00 60.50 157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	117.37 149.05 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus 347.60 66.55 173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	10.67 13.55 31.60 6.05 15.75	10.00 10.00 10.00
Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants) Bedbugs - initial survey and up to 2 treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Bedbugs - additional rooms Bedbugs - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional rooms Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit	135.50 665.50 119.00 200.00 316.00 60.50 157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	149.05 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus 347.60 66.55 173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	13.55 31.60 6.05 15.75	10.0 10.0 10.0
Bedbugs - initial survey and up to 2 treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Bedbugs - additional rooms Bedbugs - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional rooms Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit	665.50 119.00 200.00 316.00 60.50 157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus 347.60 66.55 173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	31.60 6.05 15.75	10.0
property) Bedbugs - additional rooms Bedbugs - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional rooms Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit	119.00 200.00 316.00 60.50 157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	Cost Plus Cost Plus 347.60 66.55 173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	31.60 6.05 15.75	10.0
Bedbugs - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional rooms Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit	200.00 316.00 60.50 157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	Cost Plus 347.60 66.55 173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	31.60 6.05 15.75	10.0
Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Moths - additional rooms Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - additional revisits	316.00 60.50 157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	347.60 66.55 173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	31.60 6.05 15.75	10.0
Moths - additional rooms Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - additional revisits	60.50 157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	66.55 173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	6.05 15.75	10.0
Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property) Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - additional revisits	157.50 53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	173.25 Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus	15.75	
Coachroache Survey Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - additional revisits	53.00 224.50 143.00 53.00	Cost Plus Cost Plus Cost Plus		10.0
Cockroaches - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - additional revisits	224.50 143.00 53.00	Cost Plus Cost Plus		
Cockroaches - additional revisits Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - additional revisits	143.00 53.00	Cost Plus		
Pharaoh ants Survey Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - additional revisits	53.00			
Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 1 revisit Pharaoh ants - additional revisits				
Pharaoh ants - additional revisits		Cost Plus		
	476.50	Cost Plus		
Fleas - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	117.00	Cost Plus		
	316.00	347.60	31.60	10.0
Fleas - additional rooms	60.50	66.55	6.05	10.0
Fleas - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	157.50	173.25	15.75	10.0
Squirrels - call out and treatment charge for up to three visits	262.00	Cost Plus		
Other pests where there is a public health significance - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	256.50	282.15	25.65	10.0
Other pests where there is a public health significance - additional rooms	53.00	58.30	5.30	10.0
Other pests where there is a public health significance - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	157.50	173.25	15.75	10.0
Site survey & advice	53.00	58.30	5.30	10.0
Preparation work for spray treatments (bedbugs, moths & fleas) per hour based on quotation	107.00	117.70		10.0
	otation following survey	Quotation following survey		

Oxford Direct Services Fees & Charges 2025/26	2024-25 Charge	2025-26 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
Rates are for Oxford City Council Tenants Only				
Rats - charge per treatment	73.00	Cost Plus		
Mice - charge per treatment	73.00	Cost Plus	4.55	40.00
Wasps	45.50	50.05	4.55	10.00
Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants)	51.50	56.65	5.15	10.00
Bedbugs - initial survey and up to 1 treatment visit Bedbugs - additional treatment visits	269.50	Cost Plus		
Moths - initial survey and 1 treatment visit (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	206.00	Cost Plus		
mouns - miliar survey and i treatment visit (Op to standard 5 bedroom property)	57.50	63.25	5.75	10.00
New service: Moths - additional rooms	0.00	63.25	0.00	0.00
Moths - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	57.50	63.25	5.75	10.00
Pharaoh ants - Initial treatment visit and 3 revisit - NOTE added extra 2 revisits	102.50	Cost Plus		
Cockroaches - Initial survey, treatment visit and 1 revisit - NOTE Added additional survey visit	77.00	Cost Plus		
Fleas - initial survey and 1 treatment visit	57.50	63.25	5.75	10.00
Nw service: Fleas - additional rooms	0.00	63.25	0.00	0.00
Fleas - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	57.50	66.25	8.75	15.22
Squirrels - call out and treatment charge for up to three visits	102.50	Cost Plus		
Other pests where there is a public health significance - initial survey and 1 treatment visit	58.50	64.35	5.85	10.00
New service: other pests where there is a public health significance - additional rooms	0.00	64.35	0.00	0.00
Other pests where there is a public health significance - additional treatment visits (Up to standard 3 bedroom property)	57.50	63.25	5.75	10.00
Site survey & advice	45.50	50.05	4.55	10.00
Preparation work for spray treatments (bedbugs, moths & fleas) per hour based on quotation	90.50	99.55	9.05	10.00
Heat treatment for Bed Bugs, minimum charge dependant on area	374.00	Quotation		
Heat treatment for Bed Bugs, 4 bed	1,234.50	Quotation		
Heat treatment for Bed Bugs, 3 bed	1,162.00	Quotation		
Heat treatment for Bed Bugs, 2 bed	1,074.00	Quotation		
Heat treatment for Bed Bugs, 1 bed	958.50	Quotation		
Pest Control Services (Commercial Premises)				
Commercially sensitive - price on application				
Rats & mice - call out and treatment charge for up to first hour	POA	POA		
Pharaoh ants - initial survey	POA	POA		
Pharaoh ants - initial treatment and 1 revisit	POA	POA		
Pharaoh ants - additional revisit	POA	POA		
Cockroaches - initial survey	POA	POA		
Cockroaches - initial treatment and 1 revisit	POA	POA		
Cockroaches - additional revisit	POA	POA		
Bedbugs - initial survey and 2 treatment visits (3 bed)	POA	POA		
Bedbugs - additional rooms	POA	POA		
Bedbugs - additional treatments (3 bed)	POA	POA		
Fleas - initial survey and 1 treatment (3 bed)	POA	POA		
Foxes - we do not carry out treatment for foxes. A call out fee will be made for a visit by a pest control surveyor for site-specific advice	POA	POA		
Pigeons - call out and treatment charge for up to first hour	POA	POA		
Squirrels - call out and treatment charge for up to three visits	POA	POA		
Wasps - call out and treatment charge	POA	POA		
Garden Ants (other than Pharaohs Ants) - call out and treatment charge for up to first hour	POA	POA		

This page is intentionally left blank